MUFG provides Aid for Flood Relief in Northern Kyushu

Tokyo, July 19, 2017 --- Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) would like to send our deepest sympathy to those in Japan's Northern Kyushu region who have been affected by the severe flooding. We pray for the fast recovery of the affected region.

As a joint effort with the five MUFG group companies (Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd., Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd., Mitsubishi UFJ NICOS and Co., Ltd. and ACOM Co., Ltd.), MUFG will contribute total 2 million yen to support the recovery of the affected area.

* * *